2024 Agreement IFYE LIFE MEMBERSHIP Installment Plan

AGREEMENT:	
This is an agreement between to as the Donor;" and the IFYE Association of the	(NAME), hereafter referred USA, Inc., hereafter referred to as "Recipient."
The purpose of this donation/pledge by the Donor is exchange program and activities, known as IFYE, existing and forward existing at the time of complete	
of death or incompetence prior to the completion o made will be reclassified to a general operating do	his/herself to completion of this Agreement. In the case of the terms of this Agreement, the payments already nation. Donor acknowledges that the Recipient is ly complete his/her Life Membership Pledge before
The parties hereto acknowledge that this document supersedes all prior agreements, understandings, in whether expressed or implied, oral, or written.	
The person to contact regarding this donation and c Name:	
Landline/Home number:	Mobile number:
Email address:	
of \$1,000 with a minimum payment during 202 otherwise notified, the Recipient can expect me	e to fund the agreement in the following manner ordance with my written amounts under the dates
I wish to pledge payments in the following m	nanner for my life membership in the amount
of \$1000.	-
<u>2024</u> <u>2025</u> <u>2026</u> <u>2027</u> <u>20</u>	D28 TOTAL
As the donor, I (please check one) WISH to be recognized on the IFYE website DO NOT WISH to be recognized publicly	
Signature/Date of Donor :	
Printed Name of Donor :	
Signature/Date of IFYE Assn of the USA, Inc. Ass	ociate Treasurer:
Printed Name of Associate Treasurer:	

NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION

The IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization whose federal identification number is **EIN**: 25-6085638.It operates primarily through charitable contributions and sponsorships. Since the IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) organization, funds contributed by the Donor are generally eligible for tax deduction consideration, subject to the donor's tax situation. Please consult your tax professional to confirm deductibility.

OUR GOAL

Through this 2024 life membership installment agreement, it is the Recipient's goal to assist the Donor to become a life member of the Association by allowing life member partial payments over a period of years ending December 31, 2028.

PARTICIPATION

The Donor may participate in this Life Member Installment Plan by making donations to the IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. through the Recipient's online payment system (https://ifyeusa.org/ways-to-give/) or by postal mail with a check, or checks, to the address below. If a change occurs in Associate Treasurer, the Donor will be notified of the new name/address. *If life membership is paid in full at one time, there is no need for this agreement.*

IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. c/o Roger Sherer, Associate Treasurer PO Box 452
Bluffton IN 46714-0052
(Email: rsherer@ifyeusa.org)

NOTE: The original of this Agreement is to be sent to the Associate Treasurer at the address above. When signed, the Associate Treasurer will send a copy to the Donor, the bookkeeper, and the keeper of IFYE Family records for inclusion in the Donor's database record, with the original being kept with the Associate Treasurer's records.

When received, life membership funds will be placed in the IFYE Association of the USA, Inc. main checking account.

Upon completion of payment of the designated life membership, whether paid in installments or one lump sum, the Donor will receive a unique life member numbered card for identification of completion of payment and to acknowledge their life membership. Any and/or all benefits of being a life member will be the Donor's upon completion of payment.